
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3421
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2009
STATUS OF PENDING PROPOSALS OF AYUSH
Joshi Shri Kailash

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of pending proposals received from the State Government of Madhya Pradesh for implementation of Centrally sponsored schemes under Indian Systems of Medicine and Homoeopathy during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the time by which these proposals are likely to be finalised?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a)&(b) A statement showing status of pending proposal received from the State Government of Madhya Pradesh for implementation of Centrally Sponsored Scheme under Indian Systems of Medicine and Homeopathy during the last 3 years and the current year and time by which these are likely to be finalized is given in the Annexure.
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